T

Received

Examined

U#

@@%NEQ

2004
AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT
OF

EAST PASADENA WATER COMPANY

3725 EAST MOUNTAIN VIEW AVENUE, PASADENA CA 91107

{NAME UNDER WHICH CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR INDIVIDUAL 1S DOING BUSINESS)

{OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS)

TO THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE

ZIP

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 2005
(FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED)




INSTRUCTIONS

One completed copy of this report (two copies if three received) must be filed NOT LATER
THAN MARCH 31, following the year covered by the report, with:

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
WATER DIVISION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-3298

Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided
by the Public Utilities Code.

The Qath, on the last page, must be signed by an officer, partner or owner.

The report must be prepared in ink or by the use of a typewriter. Computer generated report
forms may be substituted.

The report must be filled in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK.
Insert the words "none" or "not applicable” or "nfa" when appropriate.

Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts refer to supplemental schedules. The
totals of the details in the latter must agree with the balances of the accounts to which they
refer.

Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year." The amount shown should
agree with the "balance at end of year” as shown in the report for the previous year. If there
is a difference it should be explained by footnote.

When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requested
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to
which it refers. Be certain that the inserts are securely attached to the report.

This report must cover a calander year, from Janauary 1 through December 31. Fiscal year
reports will not be accepted.




INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES

To prepare the attahced data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instruction below:

1. Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in
Net Plant Investment.

2. The capitalization section for those reporting on both California Onlyand Total
System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data Be sure
that Advances for Construction include California water data only.

3. Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses, but if
necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.

4. Al other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.

Page 10of 5



OCoOoO~NOOE QN

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

AMENDED 2004

NAME OF UTILITY East Pasadena Water Company

PHONE 626-793-6189

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT Mike Sovik & Lawrence Morales, Vice President

{Prepared from Information in the 2004 Annual Report)

1/1/12004 12/31/2004 Average
BALANCE SHEET DATA
Intangible Plant - - -
Land and Land Rights 137,043 137,043 137,043
Depreciable Plant 6,349,326 6,668,766 6,509,046
Gross Plant in Service 6,486,369 6,805,809 6,646,089
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (3,304,173) {3.439,284)  (3,371,729)
Net Water Plant in Service 3,182,196 3,366,525 3,274,381
Water Plant Held for Future Use - - -
Construction Work in Progress (1,844) 11,763 4,955
Materials and Supplies - - -
Less: Advances for Construction (6,608) {6,332) {6,470)
Less: Contribution in Aid of Construction (458,601) (494,407) {476,504)
Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and investrent Tax Credits  (655,564) (729,143) (692,354)
Net Plant Investment 2,059,579 2,148,396 2,103,988
CAPITALIZATION
Commaon Stock 338,751 338,751 338,751
Proprietary Capital (Individual or Partnership}) - - -
Paid-in Capital 4 4 4
Retained Earnings 2,031,714 2,084,286 2,058,000
Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17) 2,370,489 2,423,041 2,396,755
Preferred Stock - - -
Long-Term Debt - 26,876 13,438
Notes Payable 300,000 300,000 300,000
Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21) 2,670,469 2,749 917 2,710,193

Page 2 of 5



SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
AMENDED 2004

NAME OF UTILITY East Pasadena Water Company PHONE  626-793-6189

Annual
INCOME STATEMENT Amount
23 Unmetered Water Revenue ( including misc income) 4,061
24 Fire Protection Revenue 12,666
25 Irrigation Revenue -
26 Metered Water Revenue 1,591,110
27 Total Operating Revenue 1,607,837
28 Operating Expenses 1,291,142
28 Depreciation Expense 122,242
30 Amortization and Property Losses -
31 Property Taxes 28,195
32 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes {Payroll taxes) 24,928
33 Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 140,330
34 California Corp. Franchise Tax 10,090
35 Federal Corporate Income Tax 42,325
36 Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 87,915
37 Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 87,915
38 Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 1,260
39 Income Available for Fixed Charges 89,175
40 Interest Expense 28,500
41 Net Income (Loss) Before Dividends 60,675
42 Preferred Stock Dividends -
43 Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock 60,675
OTHER DATA
44 Refunds of Advances for Construction 276
45 Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses (Salaries, Vacation & Payroll taxes) 334,556
46 Purchased Water (including assessments) 200,799
47 Power (excluding office) 161,861
Annual
Active Service Connections (Exc. Fire Protection 17) Jan. 1 Dec. 31 Average
48 Metered Service Connections 2,805 2,832 2,819
49 Flat Rate Service Connections - - -
50 Total Active Service Connections 2,805 2,832 2,819

Page 3of 5



CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA

Please provide the following information relating to each Safe Drinking Water Bond Act
(SDWBA) loan outstanding during the 12 month reporting period. (Use one sheet for each loan.)

1. Current Fiscal Agent: N/A

Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Date Hired:

2. Former Fiscal Agent: N/A

Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Date Hired:

3. Total surcharge collected from customers during the 12 month reporting period: N/A

$

4. Summary of the trust bank account activities showing: N/A

Balance at beginning of year $
Deposits during the year

Withdrawals made for loan payments

Other withdrawals from this account

Balance at end of year

5. Account information: N/A
Bank Name:

Account Number:
Date Opened:

Loan paid off in year 2000

Page 4 of 5



CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA (continued)

6. Plant amounts included in Schedule A-1a, Account No. 101--Water Plant in Service
which were funded using SDWBA funds:
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning | Additions | Retirements | Other Debits*| Balance
Line [Acct. Title of Account of Year | During Year | During Year| or (Credits) | End of Year
No. | No. a) {b) {c) {d) (e} {f)
1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT
2 | 301 |Intangible plant - - - - -
3 | 303 |Land - - - - -
4 Total non-depreciable plant - - - - -
5 DEPRECIABLE PLANT
6 | 304 |Structures - - - - -
7 | 307 |Wells - - - - -
8 | 317 |Other water source plant - - - - -
9 | 311 |Pumping equipment - - - - -
10 | 320 [Water treatment plant - - - - -
11 | 330 [Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes 306,909 - - - 306,909
12 | 331 [Water mains 972,527 - - - 972,527
13 | 333 [Services and meter installations 182,823 - - - 182,823
14 | 334 [Meters - - - - -
15 | 335 |Hydrants 37,742 - - - 37,742
16 | 339 |Other equipment - - - - -
17 | 340 [Office fumniture and equipment - - - - -
18 | 341 |Transportation equipment - - - - -
19 Total depreciable plant 1,500,001 - - - 1,500,001
| 20 Total water plant in service 1,500,001 - - - 1,500,001

Page 5 of 5



GENERAL INFORMATION

1 Name under which utility is doing business:
East Pasadena Water Company
2 Official mailing address:
3725 East Mountain View Avenue, Pasadena, California ZIP: 91107
3 Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:
Lawrence Morales Telephone; 626-793-6189
4 Address where accounting records are maintained:
3725 East Mountain View Avenue, Pasadena, California ZIP: 91107
5 Service Area: (Refer to district reports if applicable.)
Portions of Pasadena, Temple City, Arcadia and Los Angeles County
6 Service Manager (if located in or near Service Area): (Refer to district reports if applicable.)
Name: Wayne Goehring
Address: 3725 E Mountain View Avenue, Pasadena, Ca Telephone: 626-793-6189

7 OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line:
Individual (name of owner)
Partnership (name of partnher)
Partnership (name of partner)
Partnership (name of partner)
X Corporation (corporate name): California Michigan Land and Water Co.
Organized under laws of (state) California
Principal Officers:

(Name) Anton C. Gamier (Title) President

(Name) Lawrence Morales (Title) Vice President

{Name) Dennis J. Callaghan (Title) Chief Financial Officer
(Name) Max Ramberg (Title) Vice President of Real Estate

8 Names of associated companies: California Michigan Land and Water Co.

9 Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition:
Date:
None Date:
Date:
Date:
10 Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations concerning this report:

None




SCHEDULE A

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Assets and other Debits

— T ‘Schedule] Balance " Balance
Line | Acct. Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year | Beginning-of-Year
=N°' No. (a) (b) {c) (d)
1 UTILITY PLANT —
2 [ 101 Water plant in service 4 6,805,809 6,486,369
3 | 103 Water plant held for future use 5 - -
4 | 104 Water plant purchased or sold - -
5 | 105 Water plant construction work in progress 11,753 (1,844)
6 Total utility plant 6,817,562 6,484,525
7 | 106 Accumulated depreciation of water plant 6 {3,439,284) (3,304,173)
8 | 114 Water plant acquisition adjustments - -
9 Total amortization and adjustments {3,439,284) (3,304,173}
10 Net utility plant 3,378,278 3,180,352
11 INVESTMENTS
12 121 Non-utility property and other assets 5 N - -
13 | 122 Accumulated depreciation of non-utility property 6 - -
14 Net non-utility property - -
15 | 123 Investments in associated companies - -
16 | 124 Other investments - -
17 Total investments - -
18 CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
19 | 131 Cash and cash equivalents 220,342 225,746
20 | 132 Special accounts
21 | 141 Accounts receivable - customers 169,046 179,192
22 | 142 Receivables from associated companies 59,093 (40,535)
23 | 143 Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts - -
24 | 151 Materials and supplies - -
25 | 174 |  Other current assets (prepaid, bal a/c & inc tax) 7 172,297 218,220
26 Total current and accrued assets 620,778 582,623
~27 | 180 Deferred charges (well 10. and regulatory assets) 8 247,729 247,986
28 Total assets and deferred charges =4,246,785 4,010,961




SCHEDULE A

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Liahilities and Other Credits

Schedule Balance Batance

Line] Acct. Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year |Beginning-of-Year
No.] No. (a) {b) (c) {d)

1 CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS

2] 201 Common stock 9 338,751 338,751

31 204 Preferred stock 9 - -

41 21 Other paid-in capital 9 4 4

51 215 Retained eamings - 10 2,084,286 2,031,714

6 Total corporate capital and retained eamings 2,423,041 2,370,469

7 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL

8| 218 Proprietary capital 10 - -

9 | 218.1] Proprietary drawings - -
10 Total proprietary capital - -

11 LONG TERM DEBT

12| 224 Long term debt (auto loan - utility truck) 11 26,876 -
13| 225 Advances from associated companies 12 300,000 300,000
14 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

15| 231 Accounts payable 172,705 143,054
16| 232 Short term notes payable {(auto loan - utility truck) 6,032 -
17| 233 Customer deposits - 100
18| 235 Payables to associated companies 12 - -
19| 236 Accrued taxes - -
20| 237 Accrued interest - -
21| 241 Other current liabilities {payroll, def tax & other) 13 91,104 80,986
22 Total current and accrued liabilities 269,841 224,140
23 DEFERRED CREDITS

24 | 252 Advances for construction 13 6,332 6,608
25| 253 Other credits 8 - -
26| 255 Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 13 10,224 11,111
27| 282 Accumulated deferred income taxes - ACRS depreciation 13 708,611 632,322
28| 283 Accumulated deferred income taxes - other 13 7,453 7,710
29 Total deferred credits 732,620 657,751
30 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION

31| 271 Contributions in aid of construction 14 725,952 677,277
32| 272 Accumulated amortization of contnbutions (231,545) (218,676)
33 Net contributions in aid of construction 494 407 458,601
34 Total liabilities and other credits 1,823,744 1,640,492

4,246,785 4,010,961




SCHEDULE A-1

UTILITY PLANT
Balance Plt Additions Pit Ratirements Other Debits* Balance
Line | Acct Title of Account Beg of Year During year During year or (Credits) End of year
No. | Ne. (a) (b) (c) (d) () {f
1 1101 Water plant in service 6,729,315 98,429 221,011 7,048,755
2 | 103 ]| Water plant held for future use - - -
3 [ 104 | Water plant purchased or sold - - - -
4 [105] Construction work in progress - water plant (1,844) 234,608 | XXXOXXXXXXXX {221,011) 11,753
5 1114 | Water plant acquisition adjustments {242,946) - XICOOOOKXXX - (242,846)
6 Total utility plant 6,484,525 333,037 - 6,817,562
* Debit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules
Above column (e} debit and offsetting credit reflects transfers from CWIP to Utility Plant.
Account 114 includes the transfer to deferred charges for a well abandonment per consultation with PUC.
SCHEDULE A-1a
Account No. 101 - Water Plant in Service
Balance Plt Additions Plt Retirements Other Debits* Balance
Line | Acct Titte of Account Beg of Year During year During year or (Credits) End of year
Ne. | Ne. _ {a) {b} {c) {d) (e) 4]
1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT
2 | 301 Intangible plant 2,381 - - - 2,381
3 1303 Land 134,662 - - - 134,662
4 Total non-depreciable plant 137,043 - - - 137,043
5 DEPRECIABLE PLANT
6 | 304 Structures 313,616 505 - - 314,121
7 | 307 Wells 561,155 132,617 - - 693,772
8 | 317 Other water source plant 13,623 1,642 - - 15,265
9 |3Nn Pumping equipment 621,064 36,984 - - 658,048
10 | 320 [ Water treatment plant 37,045 - - 37,045
11 | 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes 749,687 - - 749,687
12 | 331 Water mains 2,622,045 30,655 - - 2,652,700
13 1333 | Services and meter instaflations 520,017 28,663 - - 548,680
14 | 334 Meters 380,342 11,191 - - 391,533
15 | 335 Hydrants 110,894 9,615 - - 120,509
16 | 339 | Other equipment 136,181 23,971 - - 160,152
17 | 340 | Office fumiture and equipment 261,717 6,344 - - 268,061
18 | 341 Transportation equipment 21,940 37,253 - - 59,193
19 Total depreciable plant 6,349,326 319,440 - - 6,668,766
20 Total water plant in service 6,486,369 319,440 - - 6,805,809

* Deblit or credit entrles should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules




SCHEDULE A-1b
Account No. 103 - Water Plant Held for Future Use

T Approximate Date
Date of When Property will Balance
Line Description and Location of Property Acquisition | be placed in Service | End of Year
No. (a) _ (b) © (d)
1
2 N/A
3
4
5
6
7
8
g
10 Total | .
SCHEDULE A-2
Account No. 121 - Non-utility Property and Other Assets
— N “Book Value
Line Name and Description of Property End of Year
No (@) (b)

N/A

ololo|~lo|a| &l wv] -

Total




SCHEDULE A-3
Account Nos. 108 and 122 - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Account 106 Account 106.1 Account 122

Line ltern Water Plant SDWBA Loans | Non-utility Property
No. (a) (b) (c) (d)

1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 1,804,173 1,500,000

2 Add: Credits to reserves during year

3 (a) Charged to Account No. 403 (Footnote 1) 122,242

4 (b} Charged to Account No 272 12,869

5 {c) Charged to clearing accounts

6 (d) Salvage recovered

7 (e} All other credits (Footnote 2)

8 Total Credits 135,111

g Deduct: Debits to reserves during year

10 (a) Book cost of property retired

19 {b) Cost of removal

12 (c) All other debits (Footnote 3)

13 Total debits

14 | Balance in reserve at end of year 1,939,284 1,500,000

15 | (1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE %

16

17 | (2) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS:

18 N/A

19

20

21

22

23 | (3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS:

24 N/A

25

26

27

28 _

29 | (4) METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION

30 {a) Straight line (x) Pre 1981 are mainiy straight line

31 {b) Liberalized

32 (1) Sum of the years digits

33 {2) Double declining balance [ ]

34 (3) Cther (x) Post 1981 are ACRS & MACRS & straight line

35 (c) Both straight line and liberalized [ 1




SCHEDULE A-3a
Account No. 108 - Analysis of Entries in Depreciation Reserve

T Creditsto | Debits to Salvage and
Balance Reserve Reserve During Cost of
Beginning| During Year Year Excl. Removal Net Balance
Line | Acct Depreciable Plant of Year |Excl. Salvage| Cost of Removal (Dr)or(Cr.) |End of Year
No.|No.| (a) (b) (c) (d)_ (e) (f)
1 | 304] Structures ~ ~
2 307 Wells
3 |317 Other water source plant
4 |31 Pumping equipment
5 | 320] Water treatment plant
6 | 330| Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes
7 |31 Water mains
8 | 333] Services and meter installations INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE BY PLANT ACCOUNTS
9 | 334 Meters
10 | 335 Hydrants
11 | 338| Other equipment
12 | 340 Office furniture and equipment
13 | 341 Transportation equipment
14 Total
SCHEDULE A4
Account No. 174 - Other Current Assets
Line liem Amount
No. {a) (b)
1 |PREPAID EXPENSES 133,470
2 |PRODUCTION BALANCING ACCOUNT 17,663
3 [INCOME TAX REFUND RECEIVABLE 21,164
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 172,297




82
12
9e
T4
¥e
£C
44
¥4
[t14
6l
8l
1l
j¢18
Sl
i
£l
cl
Ll
418
6
8
2
9
G
¥
000Z ‘L€ ¥39W3D30 Q3ANT ¥YIA IHL NI 440 QIvd SYM NVO1 vaMmas 310N £
[
- - - - 0002 S861 000'Sy 000'00S°L ueo] ygmasi| |
0] {u) {6) 0] (a) () [6)] {q) (e) "ON
1884 jo pua Jeah Buunp Jeak Buunp 1eak jo BuuuiBaq -0l — Wwou4 wnjwasxd sa)e|a1 ‘asuadxa 192p uue)-5uol Jo uogeubisaq [aun
aouejeg SUPAID) sligeq aoueeg 12U Jo asuadxa snui wniwasd
pue Junoosip [ejol | 1o ‘asuadxe pue
[10183d NOILLYZILHOWY JNOJSIP Yyoiym
0} sa)unoas Jo
junowe [edpuud

sJeak Joud Ul peWBapas BIaM YoIym sanss) o) ajqeondde
sjunowe pasods|pun Ajuap) pue Aj@Je)edas N0 19 §

SIUNODOY 4O WRISAS LLojIUN AU AQ payoads SB UBY) Jau0
JUILLED]) JO UCHEZLIOYINE S,UCISSILULUWOYD 3Y) JO SJEp 'OS|E

‘1ead oy Buunp pawaapas senss! YiIm pa)eIoosse
sasuadxs uolydwapal pue ‘swniwaid uoRdwapas
‘wniwad o asuadxa pue JUNCISEP 1qep pazuoyineun

10 usuneas sy BupseBal stepnoped ysiung 6

-panss! AeuiBuo 19ap wia)-Buol Jayio
10 SpUOQ JO JUNCWE AUt 0} 198dsa) YIm Wniwd.d

10 95UadXd PUR JUNGISIP By} MOYs (2) UWNO2 U] ¢

-panss) Ajjeuibuc 1qep uwua)-Buo) s3yio
10 SpuUoq jo Wnowe |eduud sy moys (Q) uwnpd Ul £

‘sesoyjusled

U 2INSOPUS AQ 10 pas Ul spunowe wniwaid moys Z
"Jgap uua}-Buo| JO SaUSS PUB SSBID YoED 0] 8|qeondde
wniwald 1o asuadxe pue Junoasip jo signdPed 1qag uo
wniuald pazipoweu( pue asuadxg pue Juneasi( 19aa
peziyoweun 0} sBuipeayqns ayeledas sapun poday |

3qep uo wnwaid paziuoweun pue asuadxe pue JUNOISIP Jqop PazZiUowWeUN - £6Z Pue gl "SON SuNoddy

§-¥ 37NA3HOS



SCHEDULE A-6
Account Nos. 201 and 204 - Capital Stock

Number of Shares

Dividends Declared

Date Authorized by Par or Number of | Amount During Year
of Articles of Stated Shares | Outstanding
Line Class of Stock Issue Incorporation Value |OQutstanding| End of Year| Rate | Amount
No. (a) ) (€) (d) (e) (f) )] (h)
1 |Common 12/11/1930 1,000 none 1,000 338,751 * 8,103
2
3
4
5
8 Total 8,103
* Dividends are based on EPW share of Parent Company dividends ($8 per share) prorata for year: 2003
SCHEDULE A-7
Record of Stockholders at End of Year
COMMON STOCK Number of PREFERRED STOCK Number of
Line Name Shares Name Shares
No. a {b) (c) {d)
1 |California Michigan Land and Water Company 1,000 N/A N/A
2
3
4
5
6
7 Total number of shares 1,000 Total number of shares N/A
SCHEDULE A-8
Account No. 211 - Other Paid in Capital (Corporations only)
Balance
Line Type of Paid in Capital End of Year
No (a) (b)
1 [Capital Surplus | 4
2
3
3 Total | 4




SCHEDULE A-9
Account No. 215 - Retained Earnings

{Corporations Only)
Line Item Amount
No (a) b |
1 Balance beginning of year 2,031,714 |
2 CREDITS -
3 Net income 60,675
4 Prior period adjustments -
5 Other credits (detail} -
6 Total credits 2,092,389
7
8 DEBITS -
9 Net losses -
10 Prior period adjustments -
11 Dividend appropriations - preferred stock -
12 Dividend appropriations - common stock 8,103
13 Other debits (detail) -
14 Total debits 8,103
15 Balance end of year 2,084,286
SCHEDULE A-10
Account No. 218 - Proprietary Capital
(Sole Proprietor or Partnership)
Line ltem Amount
No. (a) (b)
1 Balance beginning of year N/A
2 CREDITS
3 Net income
4 Additional investments during year
5 Other credits (detail)
6 Total credits
7 DEBITS
8 Net losses
9 Withdrawals during year
10 Qther debits (detail)
11 Total debits
12 Balance end of year NIA

10



bl

| [ |1 | _ _ 9

000Z ‘L€ ¥39W3230 A3ANI ¥vIA IHL NI 440 GIVd SYM NVO1 VEMAS ‘310N G

‘6861 0} AlBAOBOIB) 9661 Ut %P 2 0) %| '8 WOJ) PaINpal Sem sjel jsalall| , 4

£

4

- - - - ¥l 000'6¥S'L |0002/L/1 | S8190 - vamas| |
()] () (W (6) ® ®) (3] () (a) (e) "ON
Jea Buung pun4 lea) Buung |isase) yo8ys pazuoyiny | Alunely | enss) anss| sSsen aunn

pled Jsalau | Bupuig | paniaoy Jsaislu| |0 ajey | aouejeg Jad junowy jo9eq | joajeq |joouieN
Bupueysing [ediouud

199q wua) B6uo - $ZZ "ON JUNOIIY

L-¥ 3TNA3HOS




SCHEDULE A-12

Account No. 225 - Advances from Associated Companies

Amount of Interest | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation Obligation Rate During Year | During Year
No. (a) {b) (c) (d) (e)
1 [Note Payable - California Michigan Land and Water Co. 300,000 | 9.5% 28,500 28,500
2 |Line of credit - Community Bank - | vARIOUS - -
3 |Auto lpan GMAC 32,808 | 3.802% - -
4 Totals 332,908 28,500 28,500
* not utililized in 2004
Schedule A-13
Account No. 235 - Payables to Associated Companies
Balance Interest | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation End of Year Rate During Year | During Year
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
1 [Payable - California Michigan Land and Water Co. - N/A N/A N/A
2
3
4 Totals - N/A N/A N/A

12



SCHEDULE A-14

Account No. 241 - Other Current Liabilities

Balance
Line Description End of Year
No. (a) (b)
1 Accrued Vacation & Sick 10,011
2 Accrued Payroll and Payroll Taxes 59,957
3 Deferred Income Taxes 10,308
4 Other Accrued Liabilities 10,828
5
Total 91,104
SCHEDULE A-15
Account No. 252 - Advances for Construction
Line Amount
No. (a) {b) (c)
1 Balance beginning of year XOOOXNXKXKXX X XK X 6,608
2 Additions during year XK KX -
3 Subtotal - Beginning balance plus additons during year XXXONKXKHKIXXXXXAX 6,608
4 Charges during year: XXUXHUKXKIXNNAK [ XXXXXXHOAAX
5 Refunds XXXXXXIOOOOOK | XAV XXX
6 Percentage of revenue basis - MOCKKXIXKK XXX
7 Proportionate cost basis 276 | 30000000 X000
8 Prasent worth basis - AN KK
9 Total refunds 276 | DOOOOOBRXXKXIXX
10 Transfers to Acct. 271, Contributions in aid of Construction XOOOXXXXOOOO | XOOOOOOKXXKXXXX
11 Due to expiration of contracts - X000
12 Due to present worth discount - PO000OOOKXXXNK
13 Total transfers to Acct. 271 - ROO0ODOOOCOONK
14 Securities Exchanged for Contracts (Enter detail below) - |00000nnnnonsn
15 Subtotal - charges during year 276 276
16 Balance end of year YOOCXOOKX XXX 6,332
SCHEDULE A-16
Account Nos. 255, 282, and 283 - Deferred Taxes
Account 255 Account 282
Investment Tax | Income Tax - ACRS
Line ltem Credit Depraciation  |Account 283 - Other
No (a) () () (d)
1 ITC- Unamortized - Company Funded 10,224 - -
2 Acc Deferred Ing Tax - Company Funded - 718,919 -
3 Acc Deferred Inc Tax - Company Funded - short term portion - (10,308} -
4 Regulatory Liability SFAS 109 - - 7,453
5 Totals 10,224 708,611 7.453




SCHEDULE A-17
Account No. 271 - Contributions in Aid of Construction
Instructions for Preparation of Schedule of Contributions in Ald of Construction

1 The credit balance in the account other than that portion of the balance relating to nondepreciable property (column d),
to property retired prior to January 1, 1955 (column e), shall be written off through charges to this account and credits
to Account No. 106, Accumulated depreciation of water plant, over a period equal to the estimated service life of the
property involved, Upon retirement of depreciable property for which a depreciation reserve has been created through
charges to this account, the cost thereof shall be credited to the appropriate plant account and concurrently charged to
Account No. 106. If the property Is retired prior to the service life onginally estimated, the balance in this account with
respect to the retired property shall be transferred to the depreciation reserve account.

2 That portion of the balance applicable to nondepreciable property shall remain unchanged until the property is sold or
otherwise retired. Upon retirement, the cost of such nondepreciable property acquired by donation or through use of
donated funds shall be credited to the appropriate plant account and charged to this account to clear the credit balance
carried herein.

3 That portion of the balance representing donations on property retired prior to January 1, 1955 (column e}, and the
amount of depreciation accrued to Janauary 1, 1955, on properly in service (column f), shall not be transferred from
this account or otherwise disposed of without first receiving written authorization from the Commission.

Subject to Amortization Not Subject to Amortization
Property in Service Depreciation
After Dec. 31, 1954 Accrued Through
Property Dec. 31, 1954
Retired on Property in
Total Non- Before Services at
Line ltem All Cotumns | Depreciable|Depreciablet|Jan. 1, 19552 Dec. 31, 19543
No. (a) () {c) (d) {e) (f)
1 Balance beginning of year 458,601 458,601 - - -
2 Add:  Credits lo account during year - - - - -
3 Contributions reveived dirung year 48,675 48,675 - - -
4 Other credits* - - - - -
5 Total credits 48,675 48,675 - - -
6 Deduct: Debits to Account during year - - - - -
7 Depreciation charges for year 12,869 12,869 - - -
8 Nondepreciable donated property retired - - - - -
9 Qther debits* - - - - -
10 Total debits 12,869 12,869 - - -
11 Balance end of year 494,407 494,407 - - -

* Indicate nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries

14



SCHEDULE B

INCOME STATEMENT
Schedule
Line |Acct. Account Page No. Amount
No. | No. (a) (b) (c)
1 UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
2 | 400 Operating revenues 16 1,607,837
3 OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS 1,607,837
4 | 401 Operating expenses 17 1,291,142
5 |403 Depreciation expense 122,242
6 | 407 SDWBA Inan amortization expense -
7 | 408 Taxes other than income taxes (Property & Payroll) 54,123
8 | 409 State corporate income tax expense 18 10,090
9 | 410 Federal corporate income tax expense 18 42,325
10 Total operating revenue deductions 1,519,922
11 Total utility operating income 87,915
12 OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
13 | 421 Non-utility income {interest income) 19 1,260
14 | 426 Miscellaneous non-utility expense 19 -
15 | 427 Interest expense 19 (28,500)
16 Total other income and deductions (27,240)
17 Net income 60,675

15



SCHEDULE B-1

Account No. 400 - Operating Revenues

Net Change

During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease

Line| Acct. Account Current Year Preceeding Year in [Brackets)
No.| No. (a) {(b) {c) {d)

1 WATER SERVICE REVENUES

2 | 460 | Unmetered water revenue

3 460.1__ Single - family residential - - -

4 460.2 Commercial and multi-residential - - -

5 460.3 lLarge water users - - -

6 460.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge - - -

7 460.9 Other unmetered revenue - - -

8 Sub-total - - -

g | 462 Fire protection revenua

10 462.1 Public fire protection - - -

11 462.2 Private fire protection 12,666 12,666 -

12 Sub-total 12,666 12,666 -

13 | 465 | Imrigation revenue - - -

14 | 470 | Metered water revenue

15 470.1 _Single-family residential 1,163,332 1,139,391 23,941

16 470.2 Commercial and multi-residential - - -

17 470.3 Large water users 427,778 431,575 {3,787)

18 470.5 _Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge - - -

19 470.9 Other metered revenue {Balancing a/c) - - -

20 Sub-total 1,591,110 1,570,966 20,144

21 Total water service revenues 1,603,776 1,583,632 20,144

22 | 480 { Other water revenue (Misc income & FAS 87 amort) 4,061 34,158 (30,087)

23 Total operating revenues 1,607,837 1,617,790 (9.953)

16



SCHEDULE B-2

Account No. 401 - Operating Expenses

Net Change
During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line| Acct. Account Current Year| Preceeding Year| in [Brackets]
No.| No. (a) (b) {c) (d)
1 PLANT OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
2 VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES
3 610] Purchased water 173,275 78,872 94,403
4 615| Power 161,862 177,940 (16,078
5 616] Other volume related expenses (assessments}) 27,524 23,612 3,912
6 Total volume related expenses 362,661 280,424 82,237
7 NON-VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES
8 630 Employee labor 144,645 138,880 5,765
9 640| Materals 24,317 29,637 (5.320)
10 650| Contract work 75,254 104,599 (29,345)
11 660| Transportation expenses 30,098 33,007 (2,909)
12 664| Other plant maintenance expenses 14,171 13,979 192
13 Total non-volume related expenses 288,485 320,102 (31,617)
14 Total plant operation and maintenance exp. 651,146 600,526 50,620
15 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
16 670| Office salaries 58,789 38,979 19,810
17 671] Management salaries 84,054 78,306 5,748
18 674 Employee pensions and benefits 159,923 62,333 97,590
19 676| Uncollectible accounts expense 1,182 1,574 {392)
20 678{ Office services and rentals 45,138 66,408 (21,270)
21 681| Office supplies and expenses 15,770 11,140 4,630
22 682| Prof serv (Legal, Accting, Audit, Engin, Consult & Temp help) 134,045 136,618 (2,573)
23 684 Insurance (liability & workmens compensation) 100,420 72,300 28,120
24 688| Regulatory commission expense (rate case only) 11,039 23,749 (12,710}
25 689| General expenses 29,636 41,102 {11,466}
26 __Total administrative and general expenses 639,996 532,509 107,487
27 800 Expenses capitalized (netted out above) - - -
28 Net administrative and general expense 639,996 532,509 107,487
29 Total operating expenses 1,291,142 1,133,035 158,107

17



SCHEDULE B-3
Account No. 408, 409, 410 - Taxes Charged During the Year

Distribution of Taxes Charged
Total Taxes
Charged
Line Type of Tax During Year Water Nonutility
No. (a) (b) () {d)
1 Taxes on real and personal property 29,195 29,195 -
2 State corporate franchise tax 10,090 10,090 -
3 State unemployment insurance tax 850 850 -
4 Other state and local taxes - - -
5 | Federal unemployment insurance tax 392 392 -
6 Federal insurance contributions act 23,686 23,686 -
7 Other federal taxes - - -
8 Federal income taxes 42,325 42325 -
9
10
11 Totals 106,538 106,538 -
SCHEDULE B4

1 Report hereunder a reconsiliation of reported net income for the year with taxable income used in
computing Federal income tax accruals and show computation of such tax accruals. The reconciliation

Reconciliation of Reported Net Income for Federal Income Taxes

shall be submitted even though there is no taxable income for the year. Descriptions should clearly

indicate the nature of each reconciling amount.

2 If the utility is a member of a group which files a consolidated Federal tax retum, reconcile reported net
inceme with taxable net income as if a separate return were to be filed, indicating, however, inter-company
amounts to be eliminated in such consolldated retum. State names of group members, tax assigned to
each group member, and basis of allocation, assignment, or sharing of the consolidated tax amoung the

group members.

3 Show taxable year if other than calendar year from fo
Line Particulars Amount
No. (a) b |
1 | Netincome for the year 60,675 |
2 Reconciling amounts (list first additional income and unallowable deductions,
3 followed by additional deductions and non-taxable income):
4 Meals & Entertainment 173
5 California Water Association Lobbying Costs 3,710
6 Vacation Accrual 12-31-03 (7,114)
7 Vacation Accrual 12-31-04 7,925
8 GAAP Depreciation - Company Funded 135,111
9 Federal Depreciation - Company Funded (349,833)
10 | CIAC - GAAP (12,869)
11| CIAC - Federal 7,963
12 | State Income Tax 12-31-03 (3,234
13 | Federal Income Tax 12-31-04 42,325
14 | State Income Tax 12-31-04 10,090
15
16
17
18
19
20 | Federal Taxable Income (105,078)
21 | Computation of Federal Tax nia

Note: A consolidated tax return is filed with the Parent Company (California-Michigan Land and

Water Company).

18



SCHEDULE B-5

Account No. 421 and 426 - Income from Nonutility Operations

Revenues Expenses
Line Description Acct. 421 Acct. 426
No. (a) {b) (€)
1 Interest Income 1,260
2
3
4
5 | Total 1,260
SCHEDULE B-6
Account No. 427 - Interest Expense
Line Description Amount
No. (a) (b)
1 Line of Credit - Community Bank -
2 California Michigan Land & Water Company (Parent Company) Loan 28,500
3 Auto loan - GMAC -
4
5
6
7
B8
9
10 Total 28,500
SCHEDULE C-1
Compensation of Individual Proprietor, Partners and Employees Included in Expenses
Number at Salaries Charged | Salaries Charged to | Total Salaries and
Line |Acct. Account End of Year to Expense Plant Accounts Wages Paid
No. | No. (a) (b) (d) (e)
1 1630 Employee Labor 3 144,645 7,146 151,791
2 | 670 | Office salaries 2 58,789 - 58,789
3 | 671 Management salaries 1 84,054 - 84,054
4 Vacation Salary Benefits 22,140 - 22,140
5
6 Total 309,628 7,146 316,774

19




SCHEDULE C-2
Loans to Directors, Officers, or Shareholders

Date of
Interest | Maturity Security Shareholder Other
Line Name Title Amount Rate Date Given Authorization | Infarmation
No. (a) (b} (c) (d) (e) U] (g} (h)
7
2
3
4
5
6
7 | Total none
SCHEDULE C-3
Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, Etc., During Year
Give the required particulars of all confracts or other agreements in effect in the course of the yaar between the respondent and any
corporation, association, partnership, or person covering supervision and/or managemant of any department of the respandent's
affairs, such as accounting, engineering, financing, construction or operetion, and show the payments under such agreements and also
the payments for advice and services 10 a corporation or corporations which directly of indirectly control respondent through stock
Line ownership.
No.
1 1. Did the respondent have a contract or other agreement with any organization or person covering supervislon
2 and/or management of its own affairs during the year? Answer. (Yes or No) no
3 (If the answer is in the affirmative, make appropriate replies to the following questions)*
4] 2. Name of each arganization ar person that was a party to such a contract or agreement. nfa
5
6| 3. Date of onginal contract or agreement. nfa
7] 4. Date of each supplement or agreement. n/a
8] 5. Amount of compensation paid during the year for supervision or management . . . . $ n/a
9| 6. Towhom paid n/a
10| 7. Nature of payment (salary, traveling expenses, etc.). nfa
11 8. Amounts paid for each class of service. n/a
12
13 9. Basis for determinatlon of such amounts n/a
14
15} 10. Distribution of payments: Amaount
16 {a) Charged to operating expenses nfa
17 {b) Charged to capital amounts n/a
18 {c) Charged to other account nfa
18 Total n/a
20| 11. Distribution of charges to operating expenses by primary accounts
21 Number and Title of Account Amount
22
23
24
25 Total n/a
26| 12. What relationship, if any, exists between respondent and supervisory and/or managing concems? nfa
27

*File with this report a copy of every contract, agreement, supplement or amendment mentioned above unless a copy
of the instrument in due form has been fumished, in which case a definite reference to the report of the respondent
relative to which it was fumished will suffice.

20



SCHEDULE D-1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed

STREAMS FIOWIN ... ... ...... {Unit) 2 Annuaf
From Stream Quantities
Line or Creek Location of Prionity Right _ Diversions Diverted
No. Diverted into * (Name) Diversion Point | Claim | Capacity | Max. Min. ). (Unit) 2 | Remarks
1 N/A
2
3
4
5
WELLS Pumping Annual
Capacity Quantities
Line At Plant Num- J 1 Depth to Pumped
No.| {(Name or Number) Location ber |Dimension Water | ... (Unityz |...... (Unit) 2 | Remarks
6 Mt. View Plant Mt. View 8 16" 200 775 GPM 507 A.F.
7 Michillinda Plant Michillinda 7 [ 190 300 GPM 103 A.F.
8] Duarte Rd. Plant Duarte Rd. 9 16" 340 1620 GPM 1507 AF,
9
10
TUNNELS AND SPRINGS FLOW IN Annual
............ ... {Unit) 2 Quantities
Line Pumped
No Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum __ |.... .- (Unit) 2 | Remarks
11
12
13
14
15
Purchased Water for Resale
16] Purchased from City of Arcadia = 40.58 A.F. City of Pasadena = 5.75 A.F.
17| Annual Quantities purchased 46.33 AF. {Unit chosen) 1
18
19
“ State ditch pipeline reservoir, etc., with name, if any.
1 Average depth to water surface below ground surface
2 The quantity unit in established use for experiencing water stored and used in large amounts is the acre foot,
which equals 43,560 cubic feet; in domestic use the thousand gallon or the hundred cubic feet. The
rate of flow or discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second. In gallons per minute,
in gatlons per day, or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used.
SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities
Line Combined Capacity
No Type Number (Gallons or Acre Feet) Remarks
1] A. Collecting reservoirs
2 Concrete
3 Earth
4 Wood
5] B. Distribution reservoirs
6 Concrete
7 Earth
8 Wood
9] C. Tanks
10 Wood
11 Metal 4 1,850,000 Gallons
12 Concrete
13 Totals| 4 1,850,000 Gallons

21



SCHEDULE D-3
Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities

| A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINKED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES |

Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (state which)

Line
No. Qto5 6to 10 11020 | 21t030 | 31to40 | 41to50 { 51to75 | 76 to 100
Ditch

Flume

Lined conduit

BN =

Totals

Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (state which})

Line |7 Total
No. 101 to 200| 201 to 300] 301 to 400|401 to 500 501 to 750751 to 1004 Over 1000]All Length

6| Ditch

7| Flume

8| Lines conduit
9

0

Totals

Line

No. 1 1112 2 2112 3 4 5 6 8
11| Cast Iron :
12| Cast iron {cement lined) 515
13| Concrete
14| Copper
15| Riveted steel 9310 15199 350
16| Standard screw 1280 15233 1001 735 9
17| Screw or welded casing 1030 9870 3815 4613
18| Cement - asbestos 5307 6871 3843
19| Welded steel 46199 438 22300 20
20| Wood
21| Other (specify} PVC. 250 1793 4485 31019
22 Totals] 1280 0 15483 0 2031 73214 438 53194 39845

F——""85. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING - Concluded ]

Other Sizes

Line (Specify Sizes) Total

No. 10 12 14 16 18 20 All Sizes
23| Cast Iron 1367 1367
24| Cast iron (cement lined) | 2300 2815
25| Concrete 0
26| Copper 0
27| Riveted steel 4227 29086
28| Standard screw 18258
29 Screw or welded casing 19328
30| Cement - asbestos 696 5219 21936
31| Welded steel 7827 76784
32| Wood 0
33| Other (specify} PVC. 720 2557 40824
34 Totals| 15770 9143 210398

22



SCHEDULE D4
Number of Active Service Connections

Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - Dec 31
Prior Current Prior Current
ClasslHication Year Year Year Year
Single family residential 2548 2584
Commercia! and Multi-residential 222 213
Large water users
Public authorities 22 22
Irigation 8 8
Other (specify) 5 5
Subtotal 2805 2832
Private fire connections 17 17 7 7
Public fire hydrants 110 110
Total 2822 2849 117 117
SCHEDULE D-5 SCHEDULE D-6
Number of Meters and Services on Meter Testing Data
Pipe Systems at End of Year
A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prascribed
Size Moters Services in Section VI of General Order No. 103:
578 X 4 - in 1327 X0 1. New, after being received . . . 22
3/4 -in 715 66 2. Used, beforerepair ....... 10
1-in 629 2561 3. Used, afterrepair......... 0
1.5-in 78 52 4. Found fast, requiring billing
2-in 90 161 adjustment............. 0
3-in 17 16
4-in 9 11 B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test
6-in 11 11 1. Tenyearsorless......... 2838
B-in 2 2 2. More than 10, but less
Other than1Syears ........... 4
Total 2878 2880 3. Morethan 15years ....... 7
. SCHEDULE D-7
Water delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in acre feet (Unit Chosen)1
Classificatlon During Current Year
of Service January February March April May June July Subtotal
Single-family residential 82,55 85.54 8152 98.37 11405] 140.05] 153.28 775.38
Commercial and Muiti-residential 37.49 44.98 44 88 43.08 52.51 58.96 56.71 338.61
Large water users
Public authorities
Irrigation
Other (specify)
Total 130.04 130.52 136.40 141.45 166.56] 199.01] 209.99 1113.97
Classification During Current Year Total
of Service August September | October [ November | December | Subtotal | Total Prior Year
Single-family residential 146.76 171.07 157.76 118.44 88.76] ©682.79] 1458.15 1418.33
Commercial and Multi-residential 58.21 63.21 56.49 43.19 40.33] 261.43] 600.04 607.16
Large water users
Public autherities
Irmigation
Other (specify)
Total 204.97 234.28 214.25 161.63 129.09] 944.22] 2058.19 2025.49

T Quantity unds to be in hundreda of cubic fee!, thousands of gations, acre-fesl, or miner's Inch-daye.

Total acres irigated

N/A

Total population served 9402

23



SCHEDULE D-8
Status With State Board of Public Health

Has the State or Local Health Department reviewed the sanitary condition of your water system during the past year? Yeq

Are you having routine laboratory tests made of water served to your consumers? Yes

Do you have a permit from the State Board of Public Health for operation of your water system? Yes

Date of permil: 10/7/65 amended 1/18/82 5 If permit is "temporary”, what is the expiration date?

DB |WIN]| =

If you do not hold a permit, has an application been made for such permit? 7 If so, on what date?

SCHEDULE D9
Statement of Material FInancial Interest

Use this space to report the Information required by Section 2 of General Order No. 104-A. If no material financial interest existed during
the year or contemplated at the end of the year, such fact shall be so stated. If additional space is required, attach a supplementary statement
with reference made thereto.

N/A

DECLARATION
Before Signing, Please Check to See That All Schedules Have Been Completed

{See Instruction 3 on front cover)

1, the undersigned: Lawrence M. Morales
Officar, Partner or Owner

of East Pasadena Water Company

Nane of Litity

to and including December 31, 2004 .

Title: Vice President & General Manager

Date: March 30, 2005

24



INDEX
WORK
PAGE SHEET
Advances from associated companies - ---- - 12 A-12 Organization and control - - - ----------
Advances for construction - -------------. 13 A-15 Other assetg == em=-cmmccmccceeoen-
AsSelS ~--v-------ome oo 2 Assets Otherincome---------======-==----
Balance sheet -------------oo-oonon 2-3 Liabilities Other paid in capital - -~~~ ~~==--------
Capital stock -----vevmmmmmmmma o 9 A6 Payables to associated companies - - - - -
Contributions in aid of construction--------. 14  A-17 Population served ------=-----cc---
Depreciation and amortization reserves - -- - - 6 A3 Proprietary capital - - - - - -~ == =<-==---
Declaration « = --------------- R i 24 D9 Purchased water for resale - - - - - - - - - - -
Deferredtaxes - === =------vevo-oooo-- 13 A-16 Retained eamnings - - - -~~~ == --=----
Dividends appropriations « <~ === == -cavu--- 10 A9 Service connections----=-----=-------
Employees and their compensation - ------- 19 C-1 Sources of supply and water developed - -
Engineering and management fees -------- 20 C-3 Status with Board of Health - ---------
Income statement =-=------onmamannnnon 15 Income Stockholders --------ccceccmeonn-
Liabilities = == - ==~ ---ccccmomiman o 3 Liabilities Storage facilities ------------------
Loans to officers, directors, or shareholders -- 20 C-2 TaXES- - v-==mmmmmmmmenmceonamnnn-
Long termdebt------vsemmmmmmnaanaaa 11 AN Transmission and distribution facilities - -
Management compensation - - - - - - -~ -----. 17 B2 Unamortized debt discount and expense -
Meters and services - - - -~ -------------- 23 D5 Unamortized premium on debt - - -~ -----
Non-utility propefty - - --- <+ «-smnmmccannx 5 A2 Utility plant <« ==«---eeecmmnnccean-
Officers----------mcccmcmcccccnennn 1 Geninfo Water delivered to metered customers - - -
Operating eXpenses - - ----------------- 17 B2 Water plant in servigg - - -~ ==----=----
Operating revenues - - - - ----------~---- 16 B Water plant held for future use - - - - - - - - .

WORK
PAGE SHEET

1  Geninfo

7 A-4
15 B

9 A-8
12 A-13
23 D-4
10 A-10
21 D-1
10 A9
23 D-4
21 D-1
24 D-8

9 A-7
21 D-2
18 B-3
22 D-3

8 A-5

8 A-5

4 A-1
23 D-7

4 A-1a

5 A-1b



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

N

TO: KAYODE KAJOPAIYE

FROM: HERB CHOW

SUBJECT: [EAST PASADENA WATER COMPANY — 20p % AMENDED ANMNU 4t nEro kT
DATE: 30 AUGUST 2006

CC:

Summary

East Pasadena Water Company (EPWC) filed an amended 2004 annual report to report
medical expenses of an employee that were incurred in 2004, but these expenses were not
presented to EOWC until July 2005.

Recommendation

Staff recommends that the amended report be accepted as filed. The reason for filing the
amended report is substantially verified (see Scope below).

The income tax adjustments appear reasonable, although the state and federal income tax
retruns were not examinaed.

Purpose and Scope

The purpose of the financial examination was to ascertain the reasonableness of the claim
for the amended report.

The scope of the financial examination included the following documentation received
through staff’s data request:

1.

Narrative for the case of the employee’s medical claim.

2. Aetna contract which states the individual stop loss coverage of the medical

WX

plan.

Summary of self insurance program by its sponsor, Southwest Water
Company.

E-mail from the administrator of the program concerning stop loss.

Journal entries made on EPWC books.

Disability form showing Judy Martin as EPWC employee.

Insurance statement showing Ms Martin under Southwest medical plan.

Ms Martin’s workman’s comp case.

Ms martin’s Form W-2. Wﬁ/v\o' j/ 2/30/ vl
[ 1emse “‘éﬂ‘h

h M b,g'p-ﬁd‘/
Pt Y A A

f 7&»“"”’



10. EPWC vacation/sick leave record from 2002 through 2004.

11. ADP payroll registers for January and July 2004.

12. Ms Martin’s job description.

13. Ms martin’s 90-day employee transaction. .

14. Ms Martin’s employment application. . | .

15. Employment ad to which Ms Martin responded.
The above data response plus data response prior to receiving the above were included as
part of the financial examination.

Backeround

On 27 July 1998, EPWC hired Judy Martin as Office Manager. On 5 March 2002, she
filed a workman’s comp claim citing she slipped and fell. After that she began treatment
for a lower back injury. Later she took several doctor ordered leaves of absence until
finally taking an extended leave in June 2004. The extended leave lasted from June 2004
until her death on 2 February 2005

During the last extended leave, it was discovered that she had lung cancer and received
treatment for that beside back injury. Although EPWC was not notified of the lung
treatment, it felt that even if it was notified it would be liable legally. An audit was made
on all the medical bills but did not find any erroneous billings that would decrease or
eliminate any claims.

Ms Martin’s total medical bill came to about $150,000.00. This was presented to EPWC
in July of 2005. EPWC’s stop loss liability was limited to $100,000.00. $17,509.00 was
already paid in 2004 so EPWC paid 82,491.00 in 2005. This is the reason for the
amended report

On the amended report Employee Pension & Benefit, Acct, No. 674, showed an increase
of $89,601.00. This brought about a decrease in net income or Retained Earnings, Acct.
No. 215, by $61,885.00 along with an increase in Income Tax Refund receivable of
$21,164.00. The affect on federal and state corporate income taxes is as follows: State
Corporate Income Tax (Acct. No. 408) is decreased by $7,921.00, Federal Corporate
Income Tax (Acct. No. 409) is reduced by $19,795.00, and Deferred Income Taxes
(Acct. No. 241) is increased by $2,693.00. These amounts appear to reasonable although
staff did not request the tax returns for examination.

After examining the several data response, staff accepts the amended annual report as
filed.



Received

Examined CLASSBand C
IES
U# D @

APR 6 205

TER COMPANY

(NAME UND\Ey CORPORATION, PARTNERSHITNDIVIDUAL IS DOING BUSINESS)

\ 3725 EAST MOUNTAIN VIEW AVENUE, PASADENA CMO?

(OFFICIAL MAILING ADDRESS} ZiP

REPORT MUST BE FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31,
(FILE TWO COPIES IF THREE RECEIVED)




INSTRUCTIONS

One completed copy of this report (two copies if three received) must be filed NOT LATER
THAN MARCH 31, following the year covered by the repoit, with:

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
WATER DIVISION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE, ROOM 3105

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-3298

Failure to file the report on time may subject a utility to the penalties and sanctions provided
by the Public Utilities Code.

The Oath, on the last page, must be signed by an officer, partner or owner.

The report must be prepared in ink or by the use of a typewriter. Computer generated report
forms may be substituted.

The report must be filled in, and every question answered. LEAVE NO SCHEDULE BLANK.
Insert the words "none” or "not applicable" or "n/a" when appropriate.

Certain balance sheet and income statement accounts refer to supplemental schedules. The
totals of the details in the latter must agree with the balances of the accounts to which they
refer.

Some schedules provide for a "balance at beginning of year.” The amount shown should
agree with the "balance at end of year" as shown in the report for the previous year. If there
is a difference it should be explained by footnote.

When there is insufficient space in a schedule to permit a complete statement of the requested
information, insert sheets should be prepared and identified by the number of the schedule to
which it refers. Be certain that the inserts are securely attached to the report.

This report must cover a calander year, from Janauary 1 through December 31. Fiscal year
reports will not be accepted.




INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF

" SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A, B, C AND D, WATER UTILITIES

To prepare the attahced data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instruction below:

1.

Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in
Net Plant Investment.

The capitalization section for those reporting on both California Only and Total
System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data. Be sure
that Advances for Construction include California water data only.

Complete the operation section with California water revenues and expenses, but if
necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.

Al other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.

Page 10f5



WO~ i WN =

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

'SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES

2004

NAME OF UTILITY East Pasadena Water Company

PHONE 626-793-6189

PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS REPORT Mike Sovik & Lawrence Morales, Vice President

(Prepared from Information in the 2004 Annual Report)

1/1/2004 12/31/2004 Average
BALANCE SHEET DATA
Intangible Plant - - -
Land and Land Rights 137,043 137,043 137,043
Depreciable Plant 6,349,326 6,668,766 6,509,046
Gross Plant in Service 6,486,369 6,805,809 6,646,089
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (3,304,173} (3,439,284)  (3,371,729)
Net Water Plantin Service 3,182,196 3,366,525 3,274,361
Waler Plant Held for Future Use ‘ - - -
Construction Work in Progress {1,844) 11,753 4,955
Materials and Supplies - - -
Less: Advances for Construction {6,608) (6,332) (6,470)
Less: Contribution in Aid of Construction ) (458,601) (494,407) {476,504)
Less: Accumulated Deferred Income and investment Tax Credits (655,564) (726,450) {691,007)
Net Plant Investment 2,059,579 2,151,089 2,105,334
CAPITALIZATION
Commuon Stock 338,751 338,751 338,751
Proprietary Capital {Individual or Partnership) - - -
Paid-in Capital 4 4 4
Retained Eamings 2,031,714 2,146,171 2,088,943
Common Stock and Equity (Lines 14 through 17) 2,370,469 2,484,926 2,427,698
Preferred Stock - - -
Long-Term Debt - 26,876 13,438
MNotes Payable 300,000 300,000 300,000
Total Capitalization (Lines 18 through 21) 2,670,469 2,811,802 2,741,136

Page 2 of 5



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47

48
49
50

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
2004

NAME OF UTILITY East Pasadena Water Company PHONE  626-793-6189

Annual
INCOME STATEMENT Amount
Unmetered Water Revenue ( including misc income) 4,061
Fire Protection Revenue 12,666
Irrigation Revenue -
Metered Water Revenue 1,591,110
Total Operating Revenue 1,607,837
Operating Expénses 1,201,541
Depreciation Expense 122,242
Amortization and Property Losses -
Property Taxes 29,195
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes {Payroll taxes) 24,928
Total Operating Revenue Deduction Before Taxes 229,931
California Corp. Franchise Tax 18,011
Federal Corporate Income Tax 62,120
Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes 149,800
Net Operating Income (Loss) - California Water Operations 149,800
Other Operating and Nonoper. Income and Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 1,260
Income Available for Fixed Charges 151,080
Interest Expense 28,500
Net Income {Loss) Before Dividends 122,560
Preferred Stock Dividends -
Net Income (Loss) Available for Common Stock 122,560
OTHER DATA
Refunds of Advances for Construction 276
Total Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses (Salaries, Vacation & Payroll taxes) 334,556
Purchased Water (including assessments) 200,799
Power (excluding office) 161,861
Annual
Active Service Connections {(Exc. Fire Protection 17) Jan, 1 Dec. 31 Average
Metered Service Connections 2,805 2,832 2,819
Flat Rate Service Connections - - -
Total Active Service Connections 2,805 2,832 2,819

Page 30of 5



CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA

Please provide the following information relating to each Safe Drinking Water Bond Act
(SDWBA) loan outstanding during the 12 month reporting period. {Use one sheet for each loan.)

1. Current Fiscal Agent: N/A

Name:

Address:
Phone Number:
Date Hired:

2. Former Fiscal Agent: N/A

Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Date Hired:

3. Total surcharge collected from customers during the 12 month reporting period: N/A

$

4. Summary of the trust bank account activities showing: N/A

Balance at beginning of year $
Deposits during the year

Withdrawals made for loan payments

Other withdrawals from this account

Balance at end of year

5. Account information: N/A

Bank Name:
Account Number:
Date Opened:

Loan paid off in year 2000

Page 4 of 6



CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA (continued)

6. Plant amounts included in Schedule A-1a, Account No. 101--Water Plant in Service
which were funded using SDWBA funds:
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning | Additions | Retirements | Other Debits*| Balance
Line jAcct. . Title of Account of Year | During Year | During Year | or (Credits) | End of Year
No. | No. a) (b) {c) (d) {e) {f)
1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT
2 | 301 {Intangible plant - - - - -
3 | 303]|Land - - - - -
4 Total non-depreciable plant - - - - -
5 DEPRECIABLE PLANT
6 | 304 |Structures - - - - -
7 | 307 |Wells - - - - -
8 | 317 |Other water source plant - - - - -
9 | 311 |Pumping equipment - - - - -
10 | 320 |Water treatment plant - - - - -
11 | 330 |Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes 306,909 - - - 306,909
12 | 331 [Water mains 972,527 - - - 972,527
13 | 333 |Services and meter installations 182,823 - - - 182,823
14 | 334 |Meters - - - - -
15 | 335 |Hydrants 37,742 - - - 37,742
16 | 339 |Other equipment C - - - - -
17 | 340 {Office fumiture and equipment - - - - -
18 | 341 [Transportation equipment - - - - -
19 Total depreciable plant 1,500,001 - - - 1,500,001
| 20 | Total water plant in service 1,500,001 - - - 1,500,001

Page 5 of 5



GENERAL INFORMATION

1 Name under which utility is doing business:
East Pasadena Water Company
2 Official mailing address:
3725 East Mountain View Avenue, Pasadena, California ZIP: 91107
3 Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:
Lawrence Morales Telephone: 626-793-6189
4 Address where accounting records are maintained:
3725 East Mountain View Avenue, Pasadena, California ZIP: 91107
5 Service Area: (Refer to district reports if applicable.)
Portions of Pasadena, Temple City, Arcadia and Los Angeles County
6 Service Manager (if located in or near Service Area): (Refer to district reports if applicable.)
Name: Wayne Goehring
Address: 3725 E Mountain View Avenue, Pasadena, Ca Telephone: 626-793-6189

7 OWNERSHIP. Check and fill in appropriate line:
Individual {(name of owner)
Partnership (name of partner)
Partnership (name of partner)
Partnership {(name of partner)
X | Corporation (corporate name): California Michigan Land and Water Co.
Organized under laws of (state) California
Principal Officers:

(Name) Anton C. Garnier (Title) President

(Name) Lawrence Morales (Title) Vice President

(Name) Dennis J. Callaghan (Title) Chief Financial Officer
(Name) Max Ramberg (Title) Vice President of Real Estate

8 Names of associated companies: California Michigan Land and Water Co.

9 Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition:
Date:
None Date:
Date:
Date:
10 Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations concerning this report:

None




SCHEDULE A

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Assets and other Debits

Schedule | Balance Balance
Line | Acct. Title of Account Page No. | End-of-Year | Beginning-of-Year
No. | No. (a) (b) {c) (d)

1 UTILITY PLANT
2 | 101 W ater plant in service 4 6,805,809 6,486,369
3 | 103 W ater plant held for future use 5 - -

4 ]104 Water plant purchased or sold - -

5 | 105 Water plant construction work in progress 11,753 (1,844)
6 Total utility plant 6,817,562 6,484,525

7 1106 Accumulated depreciation of water plant B (3,439,284) (3,304,173)

8 | 114 Water plant acquisition adjustments - -

9 Total amortization and adjustments (3,439,284) (3,304,173)
10 Net utility plant 3,378,278 3,180,352
11 INVESTMENTS
12 | 121 Non-utility property and other assets 5 - -

13 | 122 Accumulated depreciation of non-utility property 6 - -

14 Net non-utility property - -

15 | 123 Investments in associated companies - -

16 | 124 Other investments - -

17 Total investments - -

18 CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
19 | 131 Cash and cash equivalents 220,342 225,746
20 | 132 Special accounts
21 | 141 Accounts receivable - customers 169,046 179,192
22 | 142 Receivables from associated companies 59,093 {40,535
23 | 143 Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts - -
24 | 151 Materials and supplies - -

25 | 174 Other current assets (prepaid, bal a/c & inc tax) 7 151,133 218,220
26 Total current and accrued assets 599,614 582,623
27 | 180 Deferred charges (well 10, and regulatory assets) 8 247,729 247,986
28 Total assets and deferred charges 4,225,621 4,010,961




SCHEDULE A

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Liabilities and Other Credits

Schedule Balance Balance
Line| Acct. Title of Account Page No.| End-of-Year |Beginning-of-Year
No.| No. (a) (b) {c) (d)

1 CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
2| 201 Common stock 9 338,751 338,751
3 | 204 |- Preferred stock 9 - -
4| 211 Other paid-in capital 9 4 4]

5] 215 Retained earnings 10 2,146,171 2,031,714

6 Total corporate capitat and retained earnings 2,484,926 2,370,469

7 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL

8| 218 Proprietary capital 10 - -

9 | 218.1] Proprietary drawings - -
10 Total propnetary capital - -
11 LONG TERM DEBT
12| 224 Long term debt (auto loan - utility truck) 11 26,876 -
13| 225 Advances from associated companies 12 300,000 300,000
14 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
15{ 231 Accounts payable 83,104 143,054
16 | 232 Short term notes payable (auto loan - utility truck) 6,032 -
17| 233 Customer deposits - 100
18| 235 Payables to associated companies 12 - -
19| 236 Accrued taxes 9,245 -
20| 237 Accrued interest - -
21| 241 Other current liabilities (payroll, def tax & other) 13 88,411 80,986
22 Total current and accrued liabilities 186,792 224,140
23 DEFERRED CREDITS
24 | 252 Advances for construction 13 6,332 6,608
25| 253 Other credits 8 - -
26 | 255 Accumutated deferred investment tax credits 13 10,224 11,111
27| 282 Accumulated deferred income taxes - ACRS depreciation 13 708,611 632,322
28| 283 Accumulated deferred income taxes - other 13 7,453 7,710
29 Total deferred credits 732,620 657,751
30 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION
31| 271 Contributions in aid of construction 14 725,952 677,277
32| 272 Accumulated amortization of contributions (231,545) (218,676)
33 Net contributions in aid of construction 494 407 458,601
34 Total liabilities and other credits 1,740,695 1,640,492

4,225,621 4,010,961




SCHEDULE A-1

UTILITY PLANT
Balance Plt Additions Plt Retirements | Other Debits® Balance
Line | Acct Title of Account Beg of Year During year During year or (Credits) End of year
No. | No. {a) )] {c) (d) (e) (f)
1 101 Water plant in service 6,729,315 98,429 221,011 7,048,755
2 | 103} Water plant held for future use - - -
3 [ 104] wWater plant purchased or sold - - - -
4 [ 105] Construction work in progress - water plant {1,844) 234,608 ] 500000000000 (221,011) 11,753
5 | 114] Water plant acquisition adjustments {242,946) - XICOOBCOOK - (242,846}
6 Total utility plant 6,484,525 333,037 - 6,817,562
* Dabit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules
Above column (s) debit and offsetting credit reflects transfers from CWIP to Utility Plant
Account 114 Includes the transfer to deferred charges for a well abandonment per consultation with PUC,
SCHEDULE A-1a
Account No. 101 - Water Plant in Service
Balance Plt Additions Plt Retirements | Other Debits® Balance
Line | Acct Title of Account Beg of Year During year During year or (Credits) End of year
No. | No. (a) (b) (c) (d) @) ]
1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT
2 | 301 Intangible plant 2,381 - - - 2,381
3 |303] Land 134,662 - - - 134,662
4 Total non-depreciable plant 137,043 - - - 137,043
5 DEPRECIABLE PLANT
6 | 304| Structures 313,616 505 - - 314,121
7 1307 Wells 561,155 132,617 - - 693,772
8 317 Other water source plant 13,623 1,642 - - 15,265
g {311 Pumping equipment 621,064 36,984 - - 658,048
10 | 320 Water treatment plant 37,045 - - 37,045
11 | 330] Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes 749,687 - - 749,687
12 | 331 Water mains 2,622,045 30,655 - - 2,652,700
13 | 333 | Services and meter installations ‘520,017 28,663 - - 548,680
14 | 334 Meters 380,342 11,191 - - 391,533
15 | 335] Hydrants 110,894 9,615 - “ 120,508
16 | 339 | Other equipment 136,181 23,971 - - 160,152
17 | 340 | Office fumiture and equipment 261,717 6,344 - - 268,061
18 | 341 Transportation equipment 21,940 37,253 - - 59,193
19 Total depreciable plant 6,349,326 319,440 - - 6,668,766
20 Total water plant in service 6,486,369 319,440 - - 6,805,809

* Dabit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules




SCHEDULE A-1b

Account No. 103 - Water Plant Held for Future Use

Approximate Date
Date of When Property will Balance
Line Description and Location of Property Acquisition | be placed in Service | End of Year
No. (a) (b) (c) (d)
1
2 N/A
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 - Totall
SCHEDULE A-2
Account No. 121 - Non-utility Property and Other Assets
Book Value
Line Name and Description of Property End of Year
(a) (b)

N/A

- b
S|ole|~|olo|s|w ]S

Total




SCHEDULE A-3
Account Nos. 108 and 122 - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Account 106 Account 106.1 Account 122

Line ltem Water Plant SDWBA Loans | Non-utility Property
Na. (a) (b) {c} {d)

1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 1,804,173 1,500,000

2 Add: Credits to reserves during year

3 (a) Charged to Account No. 403 (Footnote 1} 122,242

4 (b) Charged to Account No 272 12,869

5 (c)_Charged to clearing accounts

6 (d) Salvage recovered

7 {e) All other credits (Fooinote 2)

8 Total Credits 135,111

9 Deduct: Debits to reserves during year

10 (a) Book cost of property retired

11 (b) Cost of removal

12 (c) All other debits (Footnote 3}

13 Total debits

14 | Balance in reserve at end of year 1,939,284 1,500,000

15 | {1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE %

16

17 | {2) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS:

18 N/A

19

20

21

22

23 { (3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS:

24 NI/A

25

26

27

28

29 | (4) METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION

30 (a) Straight line {x) Pre 1981 are mainly straight line

31 {b) Liberalized [

32 {1) Sum of the years digits [

33 {2) Double declining balance .

34 (3} Other (x) Post 1981 are ACRS & MACRS & straight line

35 (c) Both straight line and liberalized [ ]




SCHEDULE A-3a
Account No. 108 - Analysis of Entries in Depreciation Reserve

Credits to Debits to Salvage and
Balance Reserve Reserve During Cost of
Beginning | During Year Year Excl. Removal Net Balance
Line | Acct Depreciable Plant of Year |Excl. Salvage| Cost of Removal (Dr.} or (Cr.) End of Year
No. | No. (a) {b) (c) (d) (e) )
1 | 304 Structures
2 |307] Wells
3 | 317]| Other water source plant
4 |31 Pumping equipment
5 | 320] Water treatment plant
6 | 330 Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes
7 | 331 Water mains
8 |333 Services and meter installations INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE BY PLANT ACCOUNTS
9 | 334 Meters -
10 | 335| Hydrants
11 | 339 QOther equipment
12 | 340{ . Office fumniture and equipment
13 | 341 Transportation equipment
14 Total
SCHEDULE A4
Account No. 174 - Other Current Assets
Line Iltem Amount
No. {a) b)
1 |PREPAID EXPENSES 133,470
2 |PRODUCTION BALANCING ACCOUNT 17,663
3
4
5
8
7
8
9
10 161,133 |




gz
12
9z
Gz
e
£e
44
14
02
6l
81
Ll
gl
Sl
143
£
Zl
L
1]
6
g
3
g
S
¥
000Z ‘1€ ¥39W3D3A A3ANT ¥vIA 3HL NI 440 Aivd SYM NVOT vaMas ‘310N £
4
- - - - 0002 G861 000'st 000'005"L ueo vamas| |+
)] (u) (6) (0] (8) (3] Q)] (a) (e) "ON
Jeak J0 pud Jeak Buunp leak Guunp Jeak Jo Buuuibaq -0l - wolq - wniwaid sa)e|a) ‘asuadxa 192p wual-buo] jo uoneubisaq |aun

aoueleq SypaIn slqeg aouejeqg 19U 10 asuadxa snuw wniwaad

pue Junoasip (ejot| 4o *ssuadxe pue

QOId3d NOLLVYZILHONY JUNCISID YIiym

0} $811IN23S JO
wnowe |edidund

‘gJe0A Joud U paWBapat BIaM YoM Sanss) O} sjqesdde
sjunowe pasodsipun Ajuepl pue Asjesedes 1nc 185 9

‘BUNO29Y JO WwaysAs uuwoyury eyl AG paloads se uey; Jayo
juBW}Ea)) JO UORBZLOLINE §,UCISSILILLLLOY 8y} JO 81Ep ‘O§|8

‘Jgak ay) Bupnp pawsapar seNss| UM pojeiosse
sesuadxe uondwapas pue 'swijssd uondiepal
‘wnhwasd Jo #suedxe pue JUNGISIP 198p pazuoLineun

10 younean oy Supseba: srenoned ysiwng G

panss) AjleuBuo jgep wuay-Buo Jeyio

JO SpUBY JO JUNOWE oLy 0} joadsel yym wniwaid

30 Bsuedxs Pue JUNCISIP a4} MOS (D} UWNOI U] ¢

‘panss: Ajeuibuo 1gep wuay-Suo; Jeo

10 spuoq Jo junowe [gdipuud ey Moys (g) uwnjes U ¢

‘sosapualed

U] aUNSOPRUS AG JO pas Wl siunolle wniesd moys Z

1qep uuel-uo jo seUES PUB SSE[O YOS O} a|geddds
wmwaid 10 ssuadxa pue jUNOJSIP JO sIBINSWEd 1Gag uc
wwald paziHoweur) pue asuadha pug wnodsiq 1Geg

pezioweury o) sbupesygns ejuedss tapun podey |

198p uo wnjwe.d pazijoweun pue asuedxe pue JUNOISIP Jgop peziHoweur - £6Z pue gL 'SON Sjunce3dy

S-v 3TNA3HOS




SCHEDULE A-6

Account Nos. 201 and 204 - Capital Stock

Number of Shares

Dividends Declared

Date Authorized by Par or Number of | Amount During Year
of Articles of Stated Shares | Outstanding
Line Class of Stock Issue Incorporation Value |Outstanding| End of Year| Rate | Amount
No. {a) (b) (c) (d) (e) f @ | ()
1 |Common 12/11/1930 1,000 none 1,000 338,751 * 8,103
2
3
4
5
6 Total 8,103
* Dividends are based on EPW share of Parent Company dividends ($8 per share) prorata for year: 2003
SCHEDULE A-7
Record of Stockholders at End of Year
COMMON.STOCK Number of PREFERRED STOCK Number of
Line Name Shares Name Shares
No. (a) (b) (c) {d)
1 [California Michigan Land and Water Company 1,000 NIA N/A
2
3
4
5
6
7 Total number of shares 1,000 Total number of shares N/A
SCHEDULE A-8
Account No. 211 - Other Paid in Capital (Corporations only)
- . — — Balance
Line Type of Paid in Capital End of Year
No (a) (b)
1 |Capital Surplus [ 4
2
3 —
4 Total | 4




SCHEDULE A-9
Account No. 215 - Retained Earnings
(Corporations Only)

Line ltem Amount
No (a) (b)
1 Balance beginning of year 2,031,714
2 CREDITS -
3 Net income 122,560
4 -Prior period adjustments -
5 Other credits (detail} -
6 ’ Total credits 2,154,274
7
8 DEBITS -
9 Net losses -
10 Prior period adjustments -
11 Dividend appropriations - preferred stock -
12 Dividend appropriations - common stock 8,103
13 Qther debits (detail) -
14 Total debits 8,103
15 Balance end of year 2,146,171
SCHEDULE A-10
Account No. 218 - Proprietary Capital
(Sole Proprietor or Partnership)
Line item Amount
No. {(a) (b)
1 Balance beginning of year N/A
2 CREDITS
3 Net income
4 Additional investments during year
5 Other credits (detail)
6 Total credits
7 DEBITS
8 Net losses
9 Withdrawals during year
10 QOther debits (detail}
11 Total debits
12 Balance end of year N/A

.10



L

| _ il _ _ [ 9

000Z ‘1€ ¥39WID3A A3ANI ¥YvIA JHL NI 430 divd SYM NvO] YEMas 310N S

"686 | 0} A[PAROBOIBI 966 Ul %YL O} %) '8 WOl PSONDaJ Sem djel 1sasiul , v

£

Z

- - - - ¥l 000'6¥S'L  [0002/1/L | S8R0 - vamasi |
(0 () {u) (6) ) (o) (P) (9) G)) (e) 'ON
Jea ) Buunq pun4 1ea) buung  [1sassiu| T pazuoyiny | Auniepw anssj anss| ssejn aunry

pPled 1Seioiu] | Bupjuig | peruddy 1sasiul | Jo Bjey | aouejeq Jed Wnowyy josreq | joseq | josweN
| Bupueising | jediduug |

199 wia) Buo - $ZZ "ON JUNO0I2Y
11-¥ 3TINAQ3AHIS




SCHEDULE A-12

Account No, 225 - Advances from Associated Companies

Amount of interest | Interest Accrued | interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation Obligation Rate During Year | During Year
No. (a) {£) (c) (d) {e)
1 [Note Payable - California Michigan Land and Water Co. 300,000 | 9.5% 28,500 28,500
2 |Line of credit - Community Bank * - | vARICUS - -
3 |Auto loan GMAC 32,908 { 3.892% - -
4 Totals 332,908 28,500 28,500
* not utililized in 2004
|
| Schedule A-13
: Account No. 235 - Payables to Associated Companies
Balance Interest | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Nature of Obligation End of Year Rate During Year | During Year
(a) (b) {c) {d) (e)
1 [Payable - California Michigan Land and Water Co. - N/A N/A N/A
2
3
4 Totals - N/A NIA N/A

Line
No.

12




SCHEDULE A-14

Account No. 241 - Other Current Liabilities

Balance
Line Description End of Year
No. {a) (b)
1 Accrued Vacation & Sick 10,019
2 Accrued Payroll and Payroll Taxes 59,957
3 Deferred Income Taxes 7,615
4 Other Accrued Liabilities ' 10,828
5
Total 88,411
: SCHEDULE A-15
Account No. 252 - Advances for Construction
Line Amount
No. (a} {b) {c)
1 Balance beginning of year OOV 6,608
2 Additions during year XOOCXIOOOCTOO00L -
3 Subtotal - Beginning balance plus additons during year filsiiveestessotsd 6,608
4 Charges during year: XIOOOOCROCO0OKK_ UOSOOGOONCUONNC
5 Refunds 0000000000000, | XX0D00C00OMKXNKX
6 Percentage of revenue basis - |rooooaaeO0n0000
7 Proportionate cost basis 276 |000o0oa0onoo
8 Present worth basis = [ X00onoooeons
9 Total refunds 276 | 3000000000000
10 Transfers to Acct. 271, Contributions in aid of Construction XXOO0000000000X_ HO0H0t000000000¢
11 Due o expiration of contracts D [ sed e e evieiid
12 Due to present worth discount - 0000000000000
13 Total transfers {o Acct. 271 - | X00000000000000
14 Securities Exchanged for Contracts (Enter detail below) - | 000000a0nt000K
15 Subtolal - charges during year 276 276
16 Balance end of year HXOODTOCKKA 65.332
SCHEDULE A-16
Account Nos. 255, 282, and 283 - Deferred Taxes
Account 255 Account 282
Investment Tax | income Tax - ACRS
Line ltem Credit Depreciation  jAccount 283 - Other
No (a) (b} {c) {d)
1 ITC- Unamortized - Company Funded 10,224 - -
2 Acc Deferred In¢ Tax - Company Funded - 716,226 -
3 Acc Deferred Inc Tax - Company Funded - short term partion - {7.615) -
4 Regulatory Liability SFAS 109 - - 7,453
5 Totals 10,224 708,611 7,453

13



SCHEDULE A-17
Account No. 271 - Contributions in Aid of Construction
Instructions for Preparation of Schedule of Contributions in Ald of Construction

-

The credit balance in the account other than that portion of the balance relating to nondepreciable property {column d),
to property retired prior to January 1, 1955 (column €}, shall be written off through charges to this account and credits
to Account No. 108, Accumulated depreciation of water plant, over a period equal to the estimated service life of the
property involved. Upon retirement of depreciable property for which a depreciation reserve has been created through
charges to this account, the cost thereof shall be credited to the appropriate plant account and concurrently charged to
Account No. 106. If the property is retired prior to the service life originally estimated, the balance in this account with
respect to the retired property shall be transferred to the depreciation reserve account.

2 That portion of the balance applicable to nondepreciable property shall remain unchanged until the property is sold or
otherwise retired. .Upon retirement, the cost of such nondepreciable property acquired by donation or through use of
donated funds shall be credited to the appropriate plant account and charged to this account to clear the credit balance
carried herein.

3 That portion of the balance representing donations on property retired prior to January 1, 1955 (column e), and the
amount of depreciation accrued to Janauary 1, 1955, on property in service (column ), shall not be transferred from
this account or otherwise disposed of without first receiving written authorization from the Commission.

Subject to Amortization Not Subject to Amortization
Property in Service Depreciation
After Dec. 31, 1954 Accrued Through
Property Dec. 31, 1954
Retired on Property in
Total Non- Before Services at
Line Item All Columns | Depreciable |DepreciableiJan. 1, 19552 Dec. 31, 19543
No. (a) {b) {c) (d) {e) {f
1 Balance beginning of year 458,601 458,601 - - -
2 Add:  Credits to account during year - - - - -
3 Contributions reveived dirung year 48,675 48,675 - - -
4 QOther credits® - - - - -
5 Total credits 48,675 48,675 - - -
6 Deduct: Debits to Account during year - - - - -
7 Depreciation charges for year 12,869 12,869 - - -
8 Nondepreciable donated property retired - - - - .
9 Gther debits* - - - - -
10 Total debits 12,869 12,869 - - -
11 Balance end of year 494 407 494 407 - - -

* Indicate nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries



SCHEDULE B

INCOME STATEMENT
Schedule
Line | Acct. Account Page No. Amount
No. | No. {a) () (c)
1 UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
2 | 400 Operating revenues 16 1,607,837
3 OPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS 1,607,837
4 | 401 Operating expenses 17 1,201,541
5 [ 403 Depreciation expense 122,242
6 | 407 SDWBA loan amortization expense -
7 | 408 Taxes other than income taxes (Property & Payroll) 54,123
8 | 409 State corporate income tax expense 18 18,011
9 1410 Federal corporate income tax expense 18 62,120
10 Total operating revenue deductions 1,458,037
11 Total utility operating income 149,800
12 OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS
13 | 421 Non-utility income {interest income) 19 1,260
14 | 426 Miscellaneous non-utility expense 19 -
15 | 427 Interest expense » » 19 (28,500)
16 Total other income and deductions (27,240)
17 Net income 122,560

15



SCHEDULE B-1

Account No. 400 - Operating Revenues

Net Change
During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line| Acct. Account Current Year Preceeding Year in [Brackets]
No.| Nao. (a) (b} {c} {d)
1 WATER SERVICE REVENUES
2 | 460 | Unmetered water revenue
3 460.1 _ Single - family residential - . -
4 460.2 Commercial and multi-residential - - -
5 460.3 Large waler users - - -
6 460.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge - - -
7 460.9 Other unmetered revenue - - -
8 Sub-total - - -
9 | 462 | Fire protection revenue
10 | 462.1 Public fire protection - - -
11 462.2 Private fire protection 12,666 12,666 -
12 Sub-total 12,666 12,666 -
13 | 465 | Imigation revenue - - -
14 | 470 | Metered water revenue . ‘
15 470.1 _ Single-family residential 1,163,332 1,139,391 23,941
16 470.2 Commercial and multi-residential - - -
17 470.3 Large water users 427,778 431,575 (3,797)
18 470.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge - - -
19 4709 Other metered revenue (Balancing a/c) - - -
20 Sub-total 1,591,110 1,570,966 20,144
21 Total water service revenues 1,603,776 1,683,632 20,144
22 | 480 [ Other water revenue (Misc income & FAS 87 amort) 4,061 34,158 (30,097
23 Total operating revenues 1,607,837 1,617,790 {9,953)

16



SCHEDULE B-2

Account No. 401 - Operating Expenses

Net Change
During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line| Acct Account Current Year| Preceeding Year| in [Brackets]
No.| No. (a) {b) (©) (d)
1 PLANT OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
2 VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES
3 610| Purchased water 173,275 78,872 94,403
4 615] Power 161,862 177,940 (16,078)
5 616] Other volume related expenses (assessments) 27,524 23,612 3,912
6 Total volume related expenses 362,661 280,424 82,237
7 NON-VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES
8 630 Employee labor : 144,645 138,880 5,765
9 640 Materials 24,317 29,637 {5,320
10 650{ Contract work 75,254 104,599 {29,345)
11 660| Transportation expenses 30,008 33,007 (2,909)
12 664| Other plant maintenance expenses 14,171 13,979 192
13 Total non-volume related expenses 288,485 320,102 {31,617)
14 Total plant operation and maintenance exp. 651,146 600,526 50,620
15 ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES
16 670| Office salaries 58,789 38,979 19,810
17 671 Management salaries 84,054 78,306 5,748
18 674] Employee pensions and benefits 70,322 62,333 7,989
19 676] Uncoliectible accounts expense 1,182 1,574 (392}
20 678| Office services and rentals 45,138 66,408 {21,270)
21 681| Office supplies and expenses 15,770 11,140 4,630
22 682| Prof serv {Legal, Accting, Audit, Engin, Consull & Temp help) 134,045 136,618 {2,573
23 684] 1nsurance (liability & workmens compensation) 100,420 72,300 28,120
24 688] Regulatory commission expense (rate case only) 11,039 23,749 (12,710)
25 6891 General expenses 29,636 41,102 {11.466)
26 Total administrative and general expenses 550,395 532,509 17,886
27 800| Expenses capitalized (netted out above) - - -
28 Net administrative and general expense 550,395 532,509 17,886
29 Total operaling expenses 1,201,541 1,133,035 68,506

17



SCHEDULE B-3

Account No. 408, 409, 410 - Taxes Charged During the Year

Distribution of Taxes Charged
Total Taxes
Charged
Line Type of Tax During Year Water Nonutility
No. (a) (b) ©) )

1 Taxes on real and personal property 29,195 29,195 -

2 State comporate franchise tax 18,011 18,011 -

3 State unemployment insurance tax 850 850 -

4 Other state and local taxes - - -

5 Federal unemployment insurance tax 392 392 -

6 Federal insurance contributions act 23,686 23,686 -

7 Other federal taxes - - -

8 Federat income taxes 62,120 62,120 -
9
10

11 Totals 134,254 134,254 -

SCHEDULE B4

1 Report hereunder a reconsiliation of reported net income for the year with taxable income used in

Reconciliation of Reported Net Income for Federal Income Taxes

compuling Federal income tax accruals and show computation of such tax accruals. The reconciliation
shall be submitted even though there is no taxable income for the year. Descriptions should clearly

indicate the nature of each reconciling amount,

2 If the utility is a member of a group which files a consclidated Federal tax retumn, reconcile reported net
income with taxable net income as if a separate return were to be filed, indicating, however, inter-company
amounts to be eliminated in such consolidated retum. State names of group members, tax assigned to
each group member, and basis of allocation, assignment, or sharing of the consolidated tax amoung the

group members.

3 Show taxable year if other than calendar year from to
Line Particulars Amount
No. (a) (b)

1 Net income for the year 122,560
2 Reconciling amounts (list first additional income and unallowable deductions,

3 followed by additional deductions and non-taxable income):

4 Meals & Entertainment 173
5 | California Water Association Lobbying Costs 3,710
6 Vacation Accrual 12-31-03 (7.114)
7 Vacation Accrual 12-31-04 7,825
8 GAAP Depreciation - Company Funded 135,111
9 Federal Depreciation - Company Funded (349,833}
10 | CIAC - GAAP {12,869)
11 | CIAC - Federai 7,963
12 | State Income Tax 12-31-03 (3,234)
13 | Federal Income Tax 12-31-04 62,120
14 | State Income Tax 12-31-04 18,011
15

16

17

18

19
20 | Federal Taxable Income (15,477)
21 | Computation of Federal Tax na

Note: A consolidated tax return is filed with the Parent Company (California-Michigan Land and

Water Company}).

18



SCHEDULE B-5
Account No. 421 and 426 - Income from Nonutility Operations

Revenues Expenses

Line Description Acct. 421 Acct. 426
No. (a) {b) (c)

1 Interest Income 1,260

2

3

4

5 Total 1,260

SCHEDULE B-6
Account No. 427 - Interest Expense

Line Description Amount
No. (a) (b)

1 Line of Credit - Community Bank -

2 Califomia Michigan Land & Water Company (Parent Company) Loan 28,500

3 Auto loan - GMAC -

4

5

6

7

8

9

10 Total 28,500

SCHEDULE C-1
Compensation of Individual Proprietor, Partners and Employees Included in Expenses
Number at Salaries Charged | Salaries Charged to | Total Salaries and

Line {Acct. Account End of Year to Expense Plant Accounts Wages Paid
No. | No. (a) (b) (c) {d) {e)

1 | 630] Employee Labor 3 144,645 7,146 151,791

2 | 670] Office salaries 2 58,789 - 58,789

3 | 671] Management salaries 1 84,054 - 84,054

4 Vacation Salary Benefits 22,140 - 22,140

5

6 Total 309,628 7,146 316,774

19




SCHEDULE C-2
Loans to Directors, Officers, or Shareholders

Date of
Interest | Maturity Security Shareholder Other
Line Name Title Amount Rate Date Given Authorization | Information
No. {a) ()] (c) {d) {e) ® @ ()
1
2
3
4
5
6
7 | Total none
SCHEDULE C-3
Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, Etc., During Year
Giva the required particulars of all contracts or other agreements in effect In the course of the year between the respondant and any
corporation, association, partnership, or person covering supervision and/or management of any department of the respondent's
affairs, such as accounting, engineering, financing, construction or operation, and show the payments under such agreements and ako
the payments for advice and services to a corporation or corporations which directly of indirectly control respondent through stock
Line ownership,
No.
1 1. Did the respondent have a contract or other agreement with any organization or person covering supervision
2 and/or management of its own affairs during the year? Answer: (Yes or No) no
3 {If the answer is in the affirmative, make appropriate replies to the following questions)”
4] 2. Name of each organization or person that was a party to such a contract or agreement. nfa
5
6] 3. Date of original contract or agreement. nfa
7] 4. Date of each supplement or agreement. n/a
8] 5. Amount of compensation paid during the year for supervision or management . . . . n/a
9 6. To whom paid n/a
10] 7. Nature of payment (salary, traveling expenses, etc.). n/a
11 8. Amounts paid for each class of service. n/a
12
13| 9. Basis for determination of such amounts nfa
14
15| 10. Distribution of payments: Amount
16 {a)_Charged to operating expenses n/a
17 (b) Charged to capital amounts n/a
18 {c) Charged to other account nfa
19 Total n/a
20| 11. Distribution of charges to operating expenses by primary accounts
21 Number and Title of Account Amount
22
23
24
25 Total nfa
36| 12. Whal relationship, if any, exists between respondent and supervisory and/or managing concerns? n/a
27

* File with this report a copy of every contract, agreement, supplement or amendment mentioned above unless a copy
of the instrument in due form has been furnished, in which case a definite reference to the report of the respondent
relative to which it was furnished will suffice.

20



SCHEDULE D-1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed

STREAMS FLOWIN............. {Unit) 2 Annual
From Stream Quantities
Line or Creek Location of Priority Right Diversions Diverted
No. Diverted Into * (Name}) Diversion Point | Claim | Capacity] Max. Min. [-...-- (Unit) 2 | Remarks
1 N/A
2
3
4
5
WELLS Purnping Annual
Capacity Quantities
Line At Plant Num- J 1 Depth to Pumped
No.| (Name or Number) Location ber |Dimension Water | ... (Unih2 |...... {Unit} 2 | Remarks
[ Mt. View Plant Mt. View 8 16° 200" 775 GPM 507 AF.
7 Michillinda Plant Michillinda 7 g" 160’ 300 GPM 103 A.F,
8| Duarte Rd. Plant Duarte Rd. 9 16" 340 1620 GPM 1507 AF.
g
10
TUNNELS AND SPRINGS FLOW IN Annual
............... (Unit) 2 Quantities
Line Pumped
No. Designation Location Number Maximum- Minimum _ |.....- {Unit) 2 | Remarks
11
12
13
14
15
Purchased Water for Resale
16| Purchased from City of Arcadia = 40.58 A.F. City of Pasadena = 5.75 A.F.
17| Annual Quantities purchased 4633 AF. (Unit chosen} 1
18
19
* State ditch pipeline reservoir, etc., with name, if any.
1 Average depth to water surface below ground surface
2 “The quantity unit in established use for experiencing water stored and used in large amounts is the acre foot,
which equals 43,560 cubic feet; in domestic use the thousand gallon or the hundred cubic feet. The
rate of flow or discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second. In gallons per minute,
in gallons per day, or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used.
SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities
Line Combined Capacity
No Type Number (Gallons or Acre Feel) Remarks
1| A. Coilecting reservoirs
2 Concrete
3 Earth
4 Wood
‘5] B. Distribution reservoirs
6 Concrete
7 Earth
B Wood
g| C. Tanks
10 Wood
11 Metal 4 1,850,000 Gallons
12 Concrete
13 Totals 4 1,850,000 Gaillons

21



SCHEDULE D-3
Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities

( A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINKED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES |
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner’s Inches (state which)

Line
No. Oto5 6to 10 111020 | 21t030 | 31to40 | 411050 | 51to 75 | 76t0 100
1| Ditch
2| Flume
3| Lined conduit
4
5 Totals
[ A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINKED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES - Concluded |
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (state which)
Line Total
No. 101 to 200|201 to 300( 301 to 400| 401 to 500] 501 to 750[751 to 100Q Cver 1000]All Lengths]
6| Ditch
7| Flume
8| Lines conduit
9
10 Totals
| B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING |
Line
No. 1 11/2 2 21/2 3 4 5 6 8
11| Cast Iron
12| Cast iron (cement lined) 515
13} Concrete
14| Copper
15] Riveted steel 9310 15199 350
16| Standard screw 1280 15233 1001 735 9
17| Screw or welded casing 1030 9870 3815 4613
18| Cement - ashestos 5307 6871 3843
19{ Welded steel 46199 438 22300 20
20{ Wood
21| Other {specify) PVC. 250 1793 4485 31019
22 Totals| 1280 0 15483 0 2031 73214 438 53194 39845
| B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING - Concluded }
Other Sizes
Line (Specify Sizes) Total
No. 10 12 14 16 18 20 All Sizes
23| Cast lron 1367 1367
24| Cast iron {cement lined) 2300 ) 2815
25| Concrete 0
26| Copper 0
27| Riveted steel 4227 29086
28| Standard screw 18258
29| Screw or welded casing 19328
30| Cement - asbestos 696 5219 21936
31| Welded steel 7827 76784
32| Wood ' 0
33} Other {specify) PVC. 720 2557 40824
34 Totals] 15770 9143 210398

22



SCHEDULE D4
Number of Active Service Connections

Metered - Dec 31 Flat Rate - De¢ 31
Prior Current Prior Current
Classlfication Year Year Year Year
| Single family residential 2548 2584
Commercial and Multi-residential 222 213
Large water users
Public authorities 22 22
 Irrigation 8 8
Other (specify) 5 5
Subtotal 2805 2832
Private fire connections 17 17 7 7
Public fire hydrants 110 110
Total 2822 2849 117 117

SCHEDULE D-5
Number of Meters and Services on

SCHEDULE D-6
Meter Testing Data

Pipe Systems at End of Year
A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prascribed
Slze Meters Services in Section VI of General Crder No. 103:
5/8 x 3/4 -in 1327 JOT000CCOTNXK 1. New, after being received . .. 22
3/4 -in 715 66 2. Used, before repair ....... 10
1-in 629 2561 3. Used, afterrepair......... 0
1.5-in 78 52 4. Found fast, requiring billing
2-in 90 161 adjustment . ............ 0
3-in 17 16
4 -in ) 11 B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test
6-in 11 11 1. Tenyearsorless......... 2838
8-in 2 2 2. More than 10, butless
Other than15years ........... 4
Total 2878 2880 3. Morethan15years ....... 7
SCHEDULE D-7
Water dellvered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in acre feet (Unit Chosen)
Classification During Current Year
of Service January February March April May June July Subtotal
Single-family residential §2.55 85.54 91.52 98.37 114.05 140.05 153.28 775.36
Commercial and Mulli-residential 37.49 44.98 44.88 43.08 52.51 58.96 56.71 338.61
Large water users
Public authorities
Imigation
Other (specify)
Totat 130.04 130.52 136.40 141.45 166.56 195.01 208.99 1113.97
Classification During Current Year Total
of Service August September | October | November | December | Subtotal | Total Prior Year
Single-family residential 146.76 171.07 157.76 118.44 88.76 682.79| 1458.15 1418.33
Commercial and Multi-residential 58.21 63.21 56.48 43.19 40.33 261.43 600.04 607.18
Large water users
Public authorities
Imgation
Other (specify)
Total 204.97 234.28 214.25 161.63 129.08 944.22| 2058.1% 2025.49
T Quznty Unks 1o be in tundrsds of cublc feet, thousands of galions, aae-deet, of miner's 'nd_vd:vL
Total acres imigated N/A Total population served 9402

23




SCHEDULE D-8
Status With State Board of Public Health

Has the State or Local Health Depariment reviewed the sanitary condition of your water system during the past year? Yes

Are you having routine laboratory tests made of water served to your consumers? Yes

Do you have a permit from the State Board of Public Health for operation of your water system? Yes

Date of permit: 10/7/65 amended 1/18/82 5 if permit is "temporary”, what is the expiration date?

D ]W|N| =

If you do not hold a permit, has an application been made for such permit? 7 If so, on what date?

SCHEDULE D-9
Statement of Material Financial Interest

Use this space to report the information required by Secticn 2 of General Order No. 104-A. I no material financial inieresl‘existed during
the year or conlemplated at the end of the year, such fact shall be so stated. If additional space is required, attach a supplementary statement
with reference made therato.

N/A

DECLARATION

Before Signing, Please Check to See That All Schedules Have Been Completed
{See Instnuction 3 on from cover}

I, the undersigned: Lawrence M, Morales
Officer, Partner of Owner

of East Pasadena Water Company

Name of Utility

under penalty of perjury do declare that this report has been prepared by me, or under my direction, from the books, papers al rds
of the respondent; that | have carefully exarmined the same, and declare the same to be a corrjieanjnd comrect statement ¢f the business
m

and affalrs of the ebove-named respondent and the operations of its property for the period fi Wg Ja/n?,/ 004 :"

to and Including December 31, 2004,
Title: Vice Presldent & General Manager

SIGNED _-

Date: March 30, 2005

24



INDEX

PAGE
Advances from associated companies -~ - - - - - - 12
Advances for construction = = « == <~ -+~ ----- 13
ASSels -----ceecmmcacioc e 2
Balance sheel ---«--cecaceccnaaon 2-3
Capital StocK - -----ssmmemcmeee o 9
Contributions in aid of construction - = - - ----- 14
Depreciation and amortization reserves - - - - - - 6
Dedlaration - -« ===~ =« e memmeeemmmmm—an 24
Deferred taxes = === =====camcracnanaano. 13
Dividends appropriations - == == <= <= =------ 10
Employees and their compensation - -~ - - - - - 10
Engineering and management fees -------- 20
Income statemen! - ---+vee-sonaccceann- 15
Liabilitieg - - - - - - - - - -ssesmameeaorannn 3
Loans to officers, directors, or shareholders -- 20
Longtermdebt - - -« cmcaecmomncaoo - 11
Management compensation - - - - - - - - - ----- 17
Meters and services - - -~ ====eavve-o---- 23
Non-utility property - - - -« «saecmaae-no-- 5
Officers--«------------smmmmcmanrn- 1
Operating expenses ----------=-=------ 17

Operating revenues -- - ------==-=--vson- 16

WORK
SHEET
A12 Organization and controd - = = = = =« c < v o= -+
A-15 Other assels s wswcccemecmncacnnan-
Assets Other incomg -----cmmcmcare-ronaao-
Liabilities Other paidin capital - == <=-vr~-nnnn---
A-6 Payables to associated companies - - - - -
A17 Population served -~~~ ce-rocmmaan--
A-3 Proprietary capital === - -+ < » - === --
D-9 Purchased water for resale - - ---------
A-16 Retained earnings - -----------<-----
A9 Service connections- -~ ---------2===-
C-1 Sources of supply and waler developed - -
C-3 Status with Board of Health - ---------
lncome  Stockholders -------------=------
Liabilities Storage facilitieg -« < == =--vv-ccoane-
Cc-2 TaX@g----=asmmmmcccrrcoomonean-
A-11 Transmission and distribution facilities - -
B-2 Unamoriized debt discount and expense -
D-5 Unamortized premium on debt,---------
A-2 Utility plant ==--=ccccrmmommoonenn-
Geninfo  Water delivered to metered customers - - -
B-2 Water plant in servicg ==~ == v - --------
B-1 Water plant held for future usg - ------- -

WORK
PAGE SHEET

1 Geninfo

7 A4
15 B

9 A-8
12 A-13
23 D-4
10 A-10
21 D-1
10 A9
23 D-4
21 D-1
24 D-8

g AT
21 D-2
18 B-3
22 D-3

8 A5

8 A-S5

4 A1
23 D7

4 A-1a

5 A-1b



',

3725 E. Mountain View Ave. Lawrence M. Morales, Vice President & General Manager
Pasadena, CA 91107 Wayne Goehring, Field Superintendent

|I|I|||||| EAST PASADENA WATER COMPANY
Patti Latourelle, Office Manager

Phone: 626-793-6189
Fax: 626-793-0503

March 31, 2005

California Public Utilities Commission
Water Division

Attention: Seaneen M. Wilson

505 Van Ness Avenue-Room 3105
San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Ms Wilson:

Enclosed is East Pasadena Water Company’s 2004 Annual Report. There is one onginal
and one copy.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the report.
Thank you,

_ a4

Lawrence M. Morales
Vice President & General Manager



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67

